GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:352

ANSWERED ON:22.07.2015

CSIR Laboratories and Outreach Centres

Simha Shri Prathap;Udasi Shri Shivkumar Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

a) the details the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) laboratories and Outreach Centres in the country, location-wise:
b) the achievements of the said laboratories during each of the last three years and the current year;

c) whether the Government proposes to set up more laboratories in the country; and

d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Karnataka, Andhra Pradesh, Kerala, Tamil Nadu and Telangana States?
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Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE OF EARTH SCIENCES
(SHRIY.S. CHOWDARY)

(a) List of Laboratories and Outreach Centres of the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR), location-wise, is given in Annexure-| ;

(b) The achievements of CSIR laboratories during each of the last three years are given in Annexures as detailed below:
Annexure-Il Significant Achievements during 2012-13

Annexure-lll Significant Achievements during 2013-14

Annexure-IV Significant Achievements during 2014-15

Annexure-V Significant Achievements during 2015-16 till 16th July 2015

(c) No Madam.

(d) Does not arise.
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